amended as set forth below: 

"4.1 CITY hereby agrees to compensate CONTRACTOR for all services performed and 
properly invoiced by CONTRACTOR in accordance with the pricing set forth in Exhibit 
·'B" and in Exhibit "C", an annual amount NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED 
TWELVE THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND 00/100 
CENTS ($112,268.00), payable in monthly payments for actual services perfonncd up to 
June 30, 2023." 

SECTION 6. Section 4.1 of the Original Agreement, as amended, is hereby revised and 
amended to include Section 4.1. l as set forth below: 

4.1.1 Effective July I.

[...]

CITY hereby agrees to compensate CONTRACTOR for all 
services pcrfonncd and properly invoiced by CONTRACTOR in accordance with the 
pricing set forth in Exhibit "E". attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof: 
an annual amount not to exceed ONE HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND, NINE 
HUNDRED ELEVEN DOLLARS AND 80/100 CENTS {$104,911.80), payable in 
monthly payments for actual services performed. 

City of Pembroke Pines 

SECTION 7. Section 20.6 of the Original Agreement, as amended, is hereby revised and 
amended as set forth below: 

"22.6 Notice. Whenever any party desires lo give notice unto any other patty, it must be

[...]

amended to include Section 4.1. l as set forth below: 

4.1.l Notwithstanding Section 4.1 of the Original Agreement, as amended, the total 
amount paid to CONTRACTOR for actual services performed during the extension period 
of twenty-nine (29) days, shall not exceed ELEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 
00/100 CENTS ($11,000.00). 

SECTION 5. Scrutinized Companies. CONTRACTOR, its principals or owners, 
certify that they are not listed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, Scrutinized 
Companies with Activities in Sudan List, Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran

[...]

located at 1201 SW 208th Ave, Pembroke Pines FL. 

Services provided below: 

Shoot house – (once a month): 

• Sweep and mop all floors with neutral cleaner

Restroom: 

• Perform weekly cleaning of restooms, including sinks, toilets and floors.

The monthly cost for this service is one hundred eighty- nine dollars. 

($189.00/mo). 

Exhibit "C"

~ SAFESER-01 CRYANA 

ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE I 
DATE (MM/DD/YYYYI 

~ 9/7/2021 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INF:>RMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS 
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

[...]

ARTICLE 4 
COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT 

4.1 CITY hereby agrees to compensate CONTRACTOR for all services performed and properly 
invoiced by CONTRACTOR in accordance with the pricing set forth in Exhibit “B”, an annual 
amount NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100. 
($110,000.00), payable in monthly payments for actual services performed.  

4.2  All payments shall be governed by the Local Government Prompt Payment Act, as set forth in 
Part VII, Chapter 218, Florida Statutes. 

4.4 Method of Billing and Payment.  Invoices submitted by CONTRACTOR shall include